## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Ó DATA		<u> </u>		
Name				Execution Date	
Marc Geoffrey Hummersone				04/18/2006	
Sylvie Gomez				04/24/2006	
Keith Allan Menear				04/18/2006	
Xiao-Ling Fan Cockcroft				04/18/2006	
Graeme Cameron Murray Smith				04/18/2006	
	,				
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	Kudos Pharmaceuticals Ltd				
Street Address:	327 Cambridge Science Park				
Internal Address:	Milton Road				
City:	Cambridge				
State/Country:					
Postal Code: CB4 0WG					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
		11361	1361599		
		11001			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
- N 1	(222) 22				
Fax Number:(608)283-2275Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	608-257		nen me lax auempi is unsuccessiui.		
Email:	madipdocket@michaelbest.com				
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1:	One S. Pinckney Street, Suite 700				
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1806					
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701-1806					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		065435-9044-US01 CLY			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	I NUMBER:		000400-3044-0001 021		

REEL: 017638 FRAME: 0128

Total Attachments: 3 source=b0778970#page1.tif source=b0778970#page2.tif source=b0778970#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Kudos Pharmaceuticals Ltd (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

327 Cambridge Science Park Milton Road Cambridge CB4 0WG United Kingdom

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Marc Geoffrey Hummersone Kudos Pharmaceuticals Ltd 327 Cambridge Science Park Milton Road Cambridge CB4 0WG United Kingdom

Sylvie Gomez Kudos Pharmaceuticals Ltd 327 Cambridge Science Park Milton Road Cambridge CB4 0WG United Kingdom

Keith Allan Menear Kudos Pharmaceuticals Ltd 327 Cambridge Science Park Milton Road Cambridge CB4 0WG United Kingdom

Xiao-Ling Fan Cockcroft Kudos Pharmaceuticals Ltd 327 Cambridge Science Park Milton Road Cambridge CB4 0WG United Kingdom

Graeme Cameron Murray Smith Kudos Pharmaceuticals Ltd 327 Cambridge Science Park Milton Road Cambridge CB4 0WG United Kingdom

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "COMPOUNDS" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/361, 599 \_, filed February 24, 2006 (Atty. File No. 065435-9044-US01), which claims priority benefits of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/656,193 filed on February 25, 2005, and which claims foreign priority benefits of United Kingdom Patent Application No. 0503962.3 filed on February 25, 2005;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

18th April 2006 Date Date 18th April 2006 Date

Geoffrey Hummersone

Svlvie Gomez 100

h Allan Menear

18th April 2006 Date 18th April 2006 Date

Xiao-Ling Fan Cockcroft

Graeme Cameron Murray Smith

Q:\client\065435\9044\B0730700.1

PATENT REEL: 017638 FRAME: 0132